APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL OF A TYPE OF PNEUMATIC TYRE ACCORDING TO ECE
REGULATION No. 54 00 SERIES OF AMENDMENTS
------
1. Manufacturer's name or trade mark : LANVIGATOR;APLUS;HAOHUATIRE;COMPASAL;
WINDFORCE;CRATOS; MATRAX
2. Tyre type designation by the manufacturer :    S201;CPS21;WH1020;CRS600+;MTS21;T706;CPT76;
                                                                                       WT3000;CRT888 ;MTT76 ;D801;CPD81;WD2020;
                                                                                        CRD660+; MTD81

COMPASAL; WINDFORCE; CRATOS;
MATRAX
2. Tyre type designation by the
manufacturer :
S201; CPS21; WH1020; CRS600+; MTS21;
T706; CPT76; WT3000; CRT888; MTT76;
D801; CPD81; WD2020; CRD660+; MTD81
3. Manufacturer’s name and address : SHANDONG HAOHUA TIRE Co., Ltd.
Dadi Road West, Xinhai Road North, Houzhen
Industry zone, Shouguang city, Shandong
Province,  P.R.China
4. If applicable, name and address of the
manufacturer’s representative :
not applicable
5. Summarized description:
5.1. Size of tyre : 215/75R17.5
5.2. Category of use : normal/snow/ special (1)
5.3. Structure : diagonal (bias-ply)/radial (1)
5.4. Tyre class : C2/C3 (1)
5.5. Speed category symbol:
5.5.1. nominal : M
mooiweer
RDW Trans
Approval number: E4-54R-0033819                                                               Extension number: 00
Tyres-commercial-vehicle R54-00 v3.00  Page 2 of 2
5.5.2. additional (if applicable) : ---
5.6. Load-capacity indices:
5.6.1. Corresponding to nominal speed:
 – single : 127
  twinned (dual) : 124
5.5.2. Corresponding to additional speed:
  single : ---
  twinned (dual) : ---
6. Technical service and, where
applicable, test laboratory approved for
purposes of approval or of verification
of conformity :
TÜV NORD Mobilität GmbH & Co. KG
Institut für Fahrzeugtechnik und Mobilität
Adlerstr. 7, D-45307 Essen
7. Date of report issued by that service : Nov 23, 2015
8. Number of report issued by that service : CS054-A0-2015-03282
9. Reason(s) for extension (if applicable) : Not applicable
10. Any remarks : ---
11. Place : Zoetermeer
12. Date :
13. Signature :
14. Annexed to this communication is a list of documents in the approval file deposited at the
administrative service having delivered the approval and which can be obtained upon
request.
  Application form relating to ECE approval for a pneumatic tyre pursuant to Regulation
number 54.
  The drawing of the tyre's sidewalls, tread and dimensioned cross-section.
  The test report as mentioned in item 8.
(1) Strike out what does not apply.
F.L.A. Rodenburg
Frans Rodenburg
mooiweer
Getypte tekst
17-DEC-2015
mooiweer
RDW Trans
mooiweer
RDW Trans
Tread Mark
LANVIGATOR;APLUS;HAOHUATIRE;